Schedule of Assets

Sassen Engineering Limited

Location Item No. Qty. Asset# Manufacturer Model Description Serial No.

Barrel Shop 1 1 Archdale MD613 Twin Spindle Deep Hole Gun Drill (Note: Recent Upgrade To )
Cutting Fluid Lubrication system To Include 2 New Pumps) )
Barrel Shop 2 27 Various Long Flute Drills (Included With Archdale Above )
)

Barrel Shop 3 1 Holroyd Twin Spindle Bore Reamer (Adapted Machine.) Circa 6" Chunks

With 2 Bores. Revolutions Per Minute 60/85/120 With Cutting
Fluid Lubrication System
Barrel Shop 4 1 Holroyd Twin Spindle Bore Reamer (Adapted Machine.) Circa 6" Chunks SunBeam 13/4/53
With 2 Bores. Revolutions Per Minute 60/85/120 With Cutting
Fluid Lubrication System
Barrel Shop 5 1 Pratt & Whitney 1/28 Twin Spindle Bore Reamer(Adapted Machine.) Reconditioned: 128
Sunbeam Trolley Bus 13/04/53. Circa 6" Chunks With 2" Bores.
Revolutions Per Minute: 60/85/120 With Cutting Fluid Lubrication

Barrel Shop 6 1 Pratt & Whitney Single Spindle/Chunk Sine Bar Riffler Machine With Cutting Fluid

Lubrication System And Equipment
Barrel Shop 7 1 Pratt & Whitney Single Spindle/Chunk Sine Bar Riffler Machine With Cutting Fluid

Lubrication System And Equipment
Barrel Shop 8 1 Pratt & Whitney - ARS BRM 40 Single Spindle Button Riffling Machine. Circa 8" Chunk With 2"

Bore

With Circa 11 Change Gears and 30 Twist Tools
Barrel Shop 9 1 Headinair Electrically Heated Tempering Oven
Barrel Shop 10 1 Saws Direct VE-250A 250mm Capacity Horizontal Bandsaw 17W070512 2017
Barrel Shop 11 1 Mollart Drill Sprint D2-1200 Twin Spindle CNC Gun Drilling Machine Fanuc Oi-MD Controls A0902-1016 2016
Barrel Shop 12 1 Guyson Supre Six Twin Armhole Blast Media Cabinet 68369
Barrel Shop 13 1 Colchester CNC 2000 CNC Lathe With 8 Station Turret And Fanuc Series OT Controls
Barrel Shop 14 1 Colchester CNC 2000 Fitted With Contoring Travelling Work Steady And Fanuc Controls 2C0028 1996
Barrel Shop 15 1 Harrison Alpha 1400ES Fitted With Contoring Travelling Work Steady And Fanuc Controls X25253 2014
Barrel Shop 16 1 Newhause A13/1 Purpose Built 4 Station Motoriser Gun Barrel Lapping Machine. 2539
Barrel Shop 17 1 Lyman Big Dipper Electrical Heated Melting Pot
Barrel Shop 18 1 Weldability 949094 Protector Fume Extractor A16037510031035 2018
Barrel Shop 19 1 Saim E4 Precision Surface Grinder Machine
Barrel Shop 20 1 Pinnacle B450A Tool And Cutter Grinder 3601

79 Hilco Global



Schedule of Assets

Barrel Shop
Barrel Shop
Barrel Shop
Barrel Shop
Barrel Shop
Barrel Shop
Barrel Shop
Barrel Shop
Barrel Shop
Barrel Shop
Barrel Shop

Barrel Shop
Barrel Shop
Barrel Shop
Inspection
Inspection
Inspection
Inspection
Inspection
Strong Room
Strong Room
Strong Room
Strong Room
Strong Room
Strong Room

21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31

32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45

R R R R RRRRRRR

Qty.

RPN R R R R R R R R

Qty.

Fobco
Kitty

Sealey
Sealey

Harrison

BOC Gases
Chester
Hydrovane
Ingersol Rand
Sunnen

Excel

Sunnen
Ezowl
Avery

Creality
Emco

613

M300

Automaster 185

Cheiftan 1640
23 PU

R75L- A10-272
THE-1600-WCG

1-554-100

ELE 502

6402

Ender-3 P20
FB3

16mm Universal Pillar Drill

Vertical Bandsaw

6" Double Ended Pedestal Grinder

6" Double Ended Pedestal Grinder

Double Ended Polishing Spindle

SS & SC Centre Lathe

Mig Welding Set

SS & SC Centre Lathe With Sino SD 26-2V " Axis DRO
Rotary Vane Compressor

Receiver Mounted Rotary Screw Air Compressor
Horizontal Spindle Deep Hole Honing Machine With Touch Screen
Controls

Double Ended Polishing Spindle

Victor Pedestal Operated Floor scrubber

Tooling Throughout The Barrel Shop

Purpose Built Gun Barrell Inspection Test Rig

Gauge setting Fixture

Windley Inspection Centres

Rockwell Hardness Testing Machine

Micrometers, Verniers, Gauges Throughout

3D Printer Machine

Universal Milling Machine With 3 Axis D20

Portable Air Compressor

Carbolite Temporise Furnace

Purpose Built Gun Stock Routing Machine

Britannia Gundian Combination Titan Gun Safe. Sundry Items

978295
17HV212180
UCV1010548 2015
IPI-1014 2015
17055C1002
)
)
)
58325/22 )
)
F3R T22 04 2005

Total Appraised

7 Hilco Global
Vested in Your Success



