Schedule of Assets

					Sassen Engineering Limited			
Location	Item No.	Qty.	Asset #	Manufacturer	Model	Description	Serial No.	Year
Barrel Shop	1	1		Archdale	MD613	Twin Spindle Deep Hole Gun Drill (Note: Recent Upgrade To Cutting Fluid Lubrication system To Include 2 New Pumps))
Barrel Shop	2	27				Various Long Flute Drills (Included With Archdale Above)
Barrel Shop	3	1		Holroyd		Twin Spindle Bore Reamer (Adapted Machine.) Circa 6" Chunks With 2 Bores. Revolutions Per Minute 60/85/120 With Cutting Fluid Lubrication System)
Barrel Shop	4	1		Holroyd		Twin Spindle Bore Reamer (Adapted Machine.) Circa 6" Chunks With 2 Bores. Revolutions Per Minute 60/85/120 With Cutting Fluid Lubrication System	SunBeam 13/4/53	
Barrel Shop	5	1		Pratt & Whitney	1/2B	Twin Spindle Bore Reamer(Adapted Machine.) Reconditioned: Sunbeam Trolley Bus 13/04/53. Circa 6" Chunks With 2" Bores. Revolutions Per Minute: 60/85/120 With Cutting Fluid Lubrication		128
Barrel Shop	6	1		Pratt & Whitney		Single Spindle/Chunk Sine Bar Riffler Machine With Cutting Fluid Lubrication System And Equipment		
Barrel Shop	7	1		Pratt & Whitney		Single Spindle/Chunk Sine Bar Riffler Machine With Cutting Fluid Lubrication System And Equipment		
Barrel Shop	8	1		Pratt & Whitney - ARS	BRM 40	Single Spindle Button Riffling Machine. Circa 8" Chunk With 2" Bore With Circa 11 Change Gears and 30 Twist Tools		
Barrel Shop	9	1		Headinair		Electrically Heated Tempering Oven		
Barrel Shop	10	1		Saws Direct	VE-250A	250mm Capacity Horizontal Bandsaw	17W070512	2017
Barrel Shop	11	1		Mollart Drill Sprint	D2-1200	Twin Spindle CNC Gun Drilling Machine Fanuc Oi-MD Controls	A0902-1016	2016
Barrel Shop	12	1		Guyson	52 1200	Supre Six Twin Armhole Blast Media Cabinet	68369	
Barrel Shop	13	1		Colchester	CNC 2000	CNC Lathe With 8 Station Turret And Fanuc Series OT Controls	00303	
Barrel Shop	14	1		Colchester	CNC 2000	Fitted With Contoring Travelling Work Steady And Fanuc Controls	2C0028	1996
Barrel Shop	15	1		Harrison	Alpha 1400ES	Fitted With Contoring Travelling Work Steady And Fanuc Controls	X25253	2014
Barrel Shop	16	1		Newhause	A13/1	Purpose Built 4 Station Motoriser Gun Barrel Lapping Machine.	2539	1
Barrel Shop	17	1		Lyman		Big Dipper Electrical Heated Melting Pot		
Barrel Shop	18	1		Weldability	94909	4 Protector Fume Extractor	A16037510031035	2018
Barrel Shop	19	1		Saim	E4	Precision Surface Grinder Machine		
Barrel Shop	20	1		Pinnacle	B450A	Tool And Cutter Grinder	3601	

Schedule of Assets

Barrel Shop	21	1	Fobco		16mm Universal Pillar Drill		
Barrel Shop	22	1	Kitty	61	3 Vertical Bandsaw		
Barrel Shop	23	1	Sealey		6" Double Ended Pedestal Grinder		
Barrel Shop	24	1	Sealey		6" Double Ended Pedestal Grinder		
Barrel Shop	25	1			Double Ended Polishing Spindle		
Barrel Shop	26	1	Harrison	M300	SS & SC Centre Lathe		
Barrel Shop	27	1	BOC Gases	Automaster 185	Mig Welding Set	97829	5
Barrel Shop	28	1	Chester	Cheiftan 1640	SS & SC Centre Lathe With Sino SD 26-2V " Axis DRO		
Barrel Shop	29	1	Hydrovane	23 PU	Rotary Vane Compressor	17HV212180	
Barrel Shop	30	1	Ingersol Rand	R75L- A10-272	Receiver Mounted Rotary Screw Air Compressor	UCV1010548	2015
Barrel Shop	31	1	Sunnen	THE-1600-WCG	Horizontal Spindle Deep Hole Honing Machine With Touch Screen	IPI-1014	2015
					Controls		
Barrel Shop	32	1	Excel	1-554-100	Double Ended Polishing Spindle		
Barrel Shop	33	1			Victor Pedestal Operated Floor scrubber	17055C1002	
Barrel Shop	34	Qty.			Tooling Throughout The Barrel Shop		
Inspection	35	1			Purpose Built Gun Barrell Inspection Test Rig)
Inspection	36	1	Sunnen	ELE 502	Gauge setting Fixture)
Inspection	37	1	Ezowl		Windley Inspection Centres)
Inspection	38	1	Avery	640	2 Rockwell Hardness Testing Machine	58325/22)
Inspection	39	1			Micrometers, Verniers, Gauges Throughout)
Strong Room	40	1	Creality	Ender-3 P20	3D Printer Machine		
Strong Room	41	1	Emco	FB3	Universal Milling Machine With 3 Axis D20	F3R T22 04	2005
Strong Room	42	1			Portable Air Compressor		
Strong Room	43	2			Carbolite Temporise Furnace		
Strong Room	44	1			Purpose Built Gun Stock Routing Machine		
Strong Room	45	Qty.			Britannia Gundian Combination Titan Gun Safe. Sundry Items		
		~~,.					

Total Appraised